## जवाहरलाल स्नातकोत्तर आयुर्विज्ञान शिक्षा एवं अनुसंधान संस्थान (जिपमेर), धन्वन्तरि नगर, पुदुच्चेरी - 605 006

राष्ट्रीय महत्व का संस्थान, स्वास्थ्य एवं परिवार कल्याण मंत्रालय, भारत सरकार

## Jawaharlal Institute of Postgraduate Medical Education and Research (JIPMER) Dhanvantari Nagar, Puducherry - 605 006

Institution of National Importance, Ministry of Health & Family Welfare, Government of India

## A Multi-Centric Hospital Based Study on Epidemiology of Keratoconjunctivitis in India Department of Microbiology

14/07/2017

Proceedings of Selection Committee meeting for the post of **Senior Research Fellow** in the Project entitled "A Multi-Centric Hospital Based Study On Epidemiology Of Keratoconjunctivitis in India" Department of Microbiology, JIPMER held on 14<sup>th</sup> July 2017 @2.30 p.m in the O/o Dr S.Sujatha, Head of the department, Department of Microbiology, JIPMER, Puducherry-6

The committee conducted interview for the above post and declared the Result

The results are as follows:

Name of the Selected Candidate

Ferdinamarie Sharmila

Name of Wait-listed candidate:

Wait listed- Sunandha Jeeva Bharathi

Dr Parkash Chand

Professor,

Department of Anatomy,

JIPMER,

Puducherry-6

Dr Rahul Dhodapkar Additional Professor, Department of Microbiology,

JIPMER, Puducherry-6

Dr Sujatha Sistla Professor & Head

Department of Microbiology,

JIPMER, Puducherry-6